
Chair Lawrence, Chair Sachs and Fellow Energy Consumers of the EUT 
Committee 

I oppose LD 1868 An Act to Advance a Clean Energy Economy by 
Updating Renewable and Clean Resource Procurement Laws. 

This bill is yet another assault on electricity bills justified in the name of 
chasing down carbon dioxide molecules, which are doing no harm to our 
planet and I have the numbers to prove it. 

Clayton McKay Dixfield, The Only One



2024 Long Term Contract Costs to Ratepayers (Not Including 
Administration Costs) 

Contract With: Utility Resource 

Athens Energy CMP 

Georges River CMP 

Pittsfield Solar CMP 

Pisgah Mountain Versant 

Exeter Agri-Energy Versant 

Biomass 

Biomass 

Solar 

Wind 

Anerobic 
Digester 

Rollins Wind Cl\/[P Wind 

Dirigo Solar CMP Solar 

Dirigo Solar Versant Solar 

Rollins Wind Versant Wind 

Weaver Wind Versant Wind 
Total Cost 

2023 LTC Costs 

2022 LTC Net Revenue +$25,907,227 

Cost 

$3,797,160 

$3.346,895 

$ 911,793 

$1,596,325 

$ 884,303 

$4,086,173 

$ 401,146 

$ 214,179 

$1,000,029 

$1,553,551 

$17,781,554 

$19,807,248 

Note: Global Natural Gas Prices Soared Due to Political Events. 
Missing form list: Helix Wind, Brookfield White Pines Hydro, 
REEnergy, Livermore Falls



The following data is from the Maine Public Utilities Commission website under the 
heading of “Transparency Reporting” 

Renewable 
Resource 
Portfolio 

Efficiency 
Maine 
Trust 

RGGI 

Energy 
Supply 
Contracts 

Low Income 

TOTAL 

2024 Program cost to ratepayers 
CMP 

$67,912,642 

$34,450,988 

$26,300,927 

$127,301,751 

$11,353,158 

$267,319,466 

Versant 

$15,310,249 

$7,835,809 

$7,810,947 

$40,434,843 

$3,206,092 

$74,597,940 

$341,917,406


