Chair Lawrence, Chair Sachs and Fellow Energy Consumers of the EUT Committee

## $I\ oppose\ LD\ 1868\$ An Act to Advance a Clean Energy Economy by Updating Renewable and Clean Resource Procurement Laws .

This bill is yet another assault on electricity bills justified in the name of chasing down carbon dioxide molecules, which are doing no harm to our planet and I have the numbers to prove it.

Clayton McKay Dixfield, The Only One

r tv 2024 Long Term Contract Costs to Ratepayers (Not Including Administration Costs)

Contract With:	Utility	Resource	Cost
Athens Energy	CMP	Biomass	\$3,797,160
Georges River	CMP	Biomass	\$3.346,895
Pittsfield Solar	CMP	Solar	\$ 911,793
Pisgah Mountain	Versant	Wind	\$1,596,325
Exeter Agri-Energy	Versant	Anerobic Digester	\$ 884,303
Rollins Wind	CMP	Wind	\$4,086,173
Dirigo Solar	CMP	Solar	\$ 401,146
Dirigo Solar	Versant	Solar	\$ 214,179
Rollins Wind	Versant	Wind	\$1,000,029
Weaver Wind Total Cost	Versant	Wind	\$1,553,551 \$17,781,554
2023 LTC Costs			\$19,807,248

2022 LTC Net Revenue +\$25,907,227 Note: Global Natural Gas Prices Soared Due to Political Events. Missing form list: Helix Wind, Brookfield White Pines Hydro, REEnergy, Livermore Falls The following data is from the Maine Public Utilities Commission website under the heading of "Transparency Reporting"

-	2024 Program cost to ratepayers		
	CMP	Versant	
Renewable Resource Portfolio	\$67,912,642	\$15,310,249	
Efficiency Maine Trust	\$34,450,988	\$7,835,809	
RGGI	\$26,300,927	\$7,810,947	
Energy Supply Contracts	\$127,301,751	\$40,434,843	
Low Income	\$11,353,158	\$3,206,092	
TOTAL	\$267,319,466	\$74,597,940	

, r ,

\$341,917,406